June  2005  P2779A
rev 0.1
 Alliance Semiconductor
2575, Augustine Drive • Santa Clara, CA  • Tel: 408.855.4900 • Fax: 408.855.4999 • www.alsc.com
Notice:  The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Low-Cost Notebook EMI Reduction IC
Features
 Provides up to 15dB of EMI suppression

                                              Low-Cost Notebook EMI Reduction IC                             7 of 8
Notice:  The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information
Part number Marking Package Configuration Temperature Range
P2779A -08ST P2779A 8-Pin SOIC,Tube Commercial
P2779A -08SR P2779A 8-Pin SOIC, Tape and Reel Commercial
P2779AF-08ST P2779AF 8-Pin SOIC, Tube, Pb Free Commercial
P2779AF-08SR P2779AF 8-Pin SOIC, Tape and Reel, Pb Free Commercial
P2779AG-08ST P2779AG 8-Pin SOIC, Tube, Green Commercial
P2779AG-08SR P2779AG 8-Pin SOIC, Tape and Reel, Green Commercial
I2779A-08ST I2779A 8-Pin SOIC, Tube Industrial
I2779A-08SR I2779A 8-Pin SOIC, Tape and Reel Industrial
I2779AF-08ST I2779AF 8-Pin SOIC, Tube, Pb Free Industrial
I2779AF-08SR I2779AF 8-Pin SOIC, Tape and Reel, Pb Free Industrial
I2779AG-08ST I2779AG 8-Pin SOIC, Tube, Green Industrial
I2779AG-08SR I2779AG 8-Pin SOIC, Tape and Reel, Green Industrial
P2779A-08TT P2779A 8-Pin TSSOP, Tube Commercial
P2779A-08TR P2779A 8-Pin TSSOP, Tape and Reel Commercial
P2779AF-08TT P2779AF 8-Pin TSSOP, Tube, Pb Free Commercial
P2779AF-08TR P2779AF 8-Pin TSSOP, Tape and Reel, Pb Free Commercial
P2779AG-08TT P2779AG 8-Pin TSSOP, Tube, Green Commercial
P2779AG-08TR P2779AG 8-Pin TSSOP, Tape and Reel, Green Commercial
I2779A-08TT I2779A 8-Pin TSSOP, Tube Industrial
I2779A-08TR I2779A 8-Pin TSSOP, Tape and Reel Industrial
I2779AF-08TT I2779AF 8-Pin TSSOP, Tube, Pb Free Industrial
I2779AF-08TR I2779AF 8-Pin TSSOP, Tape and Reel, Pb Free Industrial
I2779AG-08TT I2779AG 8-Pin TSSOP, Tube, Green Industrial
I2779AG-08TR I2779AG 8-Pin TSSOP, Tape and Reel, Green Industrial
Device Ordering Information
P 2 7 7 9 A  F - 0 8 - X X
SR - SOIC, T/R
TT – TSSOP, TUBE
TR - TSSOP, T/R
ST – SOIC, TUBE
DEVICE NUMBER
Flow:
P = Commercial Temperature Range (0°C to 70°C)
I = Industrial Temperature Range (-40°C to 85°C)
Pin Count
Deviation (%) and Spread option Identifier
 F =Lead Free and and RoHS compliant part
G = Green
Licensed under US patent #5,488,627, #6,646,463 and #5,631,920.
June  2005  P2779A